Based on what you have seen so far, generally speaking would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of:

Mel Lastman, Mayor of Toronto

AGE PROP INCOME GENDER MUNICIPAL VOTE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Rent Own <$30K $30- $60K+ Male Female Mel Barbara Other
$60K Lastman Hall candidat
e
Base: 416 residents 600 219 255 122 280 315 106 218 234 272 328 233 100 16
Weighted 634 222 227 180 286 342 116 233 234 300 333 251 109 19
Strongly Approve 37% 31% 37% 43% 35% 38% 39% 34% 36% 37% 36% 56% 16% 24%
Moderately Approve 48% 53% 48% 42% 49% 46% 48% 52% 46% 48% 47% 41% 49% 43%
Moderately Disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 9% 12% 3% 23% 12%
Strongly Disapprove 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 12% 9%
(DK/NS) 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 12%
SUMMARY
TOP2BOX (Approve) 84% 84% 85% 84% 84% 85% 87% 86% 82% 85% 84% 97% 65% 66%
LOW2BOX (Disapprove) 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 17% 13% 15% 3% 35% 21%
And now, thinking specifically about Mayor Mel Lastman, would you approve or disapprove of his overall performance in the following issues?
TOP2BOX SUMMARY (Approve)
AGE PROP INCOME GENDER MUNICIPAL VOTE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Rent Own <$30K $30- $60K+ Male Female Mel Barbara Other
$60K Lastman Hall candidat
e

Base: 416 residents 600 219 255 122 280 315 106 218 234 272 328 233 100 16
Weighted 634 222 227 180 286 342 116 233 234 300 333 251 109 19
Attracting business and investment to the 82% 80% 81% 86% 82% 81% 83% 84% 78% 83% 81% 90% 75% 79%
new Toronto
Holding the line on municipal property taxes 72% 64% 78% 75% 69% 74% 66% 75% 74% 73% 71% 86% 63% 65%
Fighting crime and ensuring the New 73% 74% 73% 73% 75% 71% 74% 78% 68% 71% 75% 83% 60% 61%
Toronto is safe
Protecting and enhancing social services 69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 75% 66% 68% 70% 79% 48% 67%
Working with local politicians and 81% 82% 82% 80% 78% 84% 84% 84% 81% 81% 82% 91% 73% 73%
bureaucrats to get the New Toronto running
smoothly
Ensuring strong support for culture and 82% 82% 83% 80% 81% 83% 84% 81% 84% 84% 80% 91% 66% 67%
recreation in Toronto
Maintaining our streets and roads 75% 74% 74% 7% 78% 72% 83% 76% 70% 72% 77% 82% 58% 86%
Maintaining the quality of municipal services 82% 79% 81% 85% 82% 82% 82% 86% 79% 83% 80% 84% 76% 81%
such as garbage collection
Providing strong leadership on tough issues 81% 79% 82% 84% 81% 81% 86% 82% 79% 80% 82% 93% 61% 52%
Making Toronto a world class city 83% 83% 84% 82% 86% 82% 81% 88% 81% 82% 85% 95% 67% 61%
Providing honest and trustworthy 81% 78% 81% 86% 82% 80% 79% 86% 79% 83% 79% 92% 62% 73%
government
Representing all of the New city of Toronto 80% 76% 82% 84% 79% 81% 84% 84% 78% 83% 7% 94% 66% 63%
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Mel Lastman was elected Mayor of Toronto in the fall of 1997. Since then would you say that the Toronto Municipal Council is on the right track or the wrong track
in terms of where it is taking the new City of Toronto?

AGE PROP INCOME GENDER MUNICIPAL VOTE
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Rent Oown <$30K $30- $60K+ Male Female Mel Barbara Other
$60K Lastman Hall candidat

e

Base: 416 residents 600 219 255 122 280 315 106 218 234 272 328 233 100 16

Weighted 634 222 227 180 286 342 116 233 234 300 333 251 109 19
Right Track 80% 82% 79% 80% 80% 81% 83% 84% 80% 81% 80% 90% 66% 55%
Wrong track 13% 14% 16% 8% 14% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 7% 27% 19%
(DK/NS) 7% 4% 5% 11% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 25%
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